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TRAFIEK 2010
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JULY 2010
01.	 D-ESRA	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 Regio Air	 ETNU	 -	 LFRB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGKB	 -	 LFAT	 (2)
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYYT	 -	 EDDF	 (2)
	 OO-GCF	 Cessna 172S	 Hub’Air	 EBSG	 -	 EBSH	 (2)
	 OO-PML	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-HRK	 P-180 Avanti	 Solid Air	 LFTZ	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-PHE	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHGG	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 EHRD	 -	 LOAN	
02.	 D-ECCD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Berlin Tempelhof Aviators	 EDAZ	 -	 EDAZ	 (3)
	 G-MACN	 Cirrus SR.22	 Maclaren Asset Management	 EGPD	 -	 EGPD	 (5)
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHAM	 -	 EHGG	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LBBG	 -	 EGNM	
	 OE-XHZ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Wucher Helicopter	 EBAL	 -	 EBAL	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 dep to EBSG			 
	 OO-RAM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 ASL nv (delivery)	 EGNT	 -	 based	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBFN	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST	 -	 EBBE	
	 OO-VLK	 Fokker 50	 VLM	 dep to EHBK			 
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
03.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LFMD	
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LEMG	
	 OO-KRC	 Canadair CL.604	 Flying Group	 EGLF	 -	 LGAV	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 LFMN	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 LOAN	 -	 EHRD	
04.	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEMG	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LIML	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Solid Air	 LFMD	 -	 EHRD	
05.	 OO-CNW	 Cessna F.172N	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	 (8)
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBBE	 -	 EBST	
	 OO-VFI	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Avi	 EBLG	 -	 LFEA	 (16)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
06.	 D-EFNL	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Albatros Zweefvliegclub	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	 (8)
	 D-ENFP	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flugschule Nikolaus	 EDTD	 -	 EDTD	 (9)
	 D-GALE	 L-200A Morava	 Ortmann	 EDAN	 -	 EDAN	 (11)
	 D-IRTY	 Cessna 340A	 Drost Projecten	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFKJ	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-GTI	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 PH-SEW	 Robinson R.22B	 Wikselaar Satelite Trading	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHAM-EHGG			
	 OE-XHZ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Wucher Helicopter	 EBAL	 -	 EBAL	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 ELLX	 (12)
	 OO-APV	 Cessna 152	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBCI	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Airkub	 EHRD-EGHD-EHRD			 
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
08.	 D-EBEI	 Messerschmitt Me.108D-1	 Lufthansa	 EBZH	 -	 EGSU	 (9)
	 D-IEMG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Emfly	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 G-BYRY	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 PI Air Services	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	



2 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2010/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
10

09.	 CS-DRP	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EDDK	 -	 ESMS	
	 D-CDLH	 Junkers Ju.52/3mg8e	 Lufthansa	 EDDK	 -	 EGSU	
	 F-GHUZ	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 N8030M	 Cessna 310I	 Sailyard Airways	 EDHE	 -	 based	
	 OE-XHZ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Wucher Helicopter	 EBAL	 -	 EBAL	
	 OO-GVE	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 EBAK	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-DUB	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
10.	 CS-DHO	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 ESMS	 -	 EGJB	 (11)
	 N8289A	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD	 -	 EHMZ	
	 OO-KJT	 Robinson R.22B	 Lymar bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-KRC	 Canadair CL.604	 Flying Group	 LIRA	 -	 LFPB	 (19)
	 PH-DYE	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 LFMV	
11.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFMD	 -	 EDDK	
	 N589CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LPFR	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-KJT	 Robinson R.22B	 Lymar bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 LIMZ	 -	 EBKT	
12.	 D-CCGN	 Learjet 55	 Quick Air Jet Charter	 GMMW	-	 EDGS	
	 D-CDLH	 Junkers Ju.52/3mg8e	 Lufthansa	 EGSU	 -	 EDDK	
	 N601PR	 CL.600S Challenger	 Wilmington Trust	 EGKB	 -	 EGQL	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
13.	 CS-DXE	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 D-GIWO	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Vulcan Air		  -	 EDRK	
	 OO-GJZ	 Robinson R.22B	 Diatrans nv	 EBDI	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KWT	 Cessna 172N	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MMM	 Cessna 177B	 R.De Weger	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-MYF	 Lancair 360	 A.Vervaeke	 EBKT	 -	 EGMD	
14.	 CS-DXI	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 EGKB	
	 N1845	 Beech B300	 VF Corp	 LSZA	 -	 LSZA	 (15)
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (16)
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBOS	 -	 EBHN	 (17)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
15.	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBZW	 -		
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EGKB	
16.	 D-EECK	 OMF-100-160 Symphony	 F.Wenzel	 EDVK	 -	 EGBN	 (17)
	 G-ORTH	 Beech E90	 Kilo Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EBOS	 (19)
	 N20249	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OE-XHZ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Wucher Helicopter	 EBAL	 -	 EBAL	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 Mirimar nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-TMU	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 BAFA	 first flight		 	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SP-SST	 PZL Swidnik SW-4	 PZL Swidnik	 EDLP	 -	 EGLF	
17.	 CS-DNP	 Falcon 2000	 Netjets	 LFMN	 -	 LEPA	 (18)
	 N812FS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Flir Systems Aviaton	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	
	 OO-APV	 Cessna 152	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-AYA	 Cessna F.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBWE	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EHEH	 -	 LFTZ	
18.	 D-EECK	 OMF-100-160 Symphony	 F.Wenzel	 EGBN	 -	 EDVK	 (19)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBUL	 -	 EBHN	 (21)
	 OO-MLG	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Abelag Aviation	 EBLG	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
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	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-LLU	 PA-34-200 Seneca	 R.Aalbers	 ELLX	 -	 EHTE	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
19.	 G-BIBW	 Cessna F.172N	 Shields Estates	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	
	 G-INDI	 Pitts S-2C	 L.Coesens	 EBGG	 -	 EBGG	
	 G-OJIM	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Grey Fox Investigations	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 ELLX	 -	 LGKR	 (20)
	 M-BIGG	 CL.605 Challenger	 Signal Aviation	 LFMN	 -	 LSGG	
	 N6092Z	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Juri nv (delivery, based)	 EGCB	 -	 EBUL	 (25)
	 OE-DAA	 PA-32RT-300T Lance II	 Trek Air BV	 EHLE	 -	 EDLN	
	 OO-ALC	 Cessna F.150L	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-ROX	 Cessna 150M	 Belgian Flight School	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-VSV	 Stampe SV.4C	 K.Velleman	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (25)
	 PH-DUB	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-HLM	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 KN Singles and Twins	 EHLE	 -	 EGMH	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
20.	 CS-DFF	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EINN	 -	 EDRZ	 (21)
	 G-PMHT	 Socata TBM-850	 Ewan Ltd	 EGBJ	 -	 EGBJ	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LOAV	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
21.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LOAV	 -	 EGTF	 (22)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N623TC	 Commander 114TC	 J.Weijers	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 LSZH	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBKH	 -	 EBHN	 (23)
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ	 -	 EBZZ	
	 OO-VFI	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Avi	 LFEA	 -	 EBLG	
	 OY-HJB	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Dancopter	 EKEB	 -	 LFLC	
	 OY-HJP	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Dancopter	 EKEB	 -	 LFLC	
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 CS-DHL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EGPK	 -	 EIDW	 (23)
	 D-GIWL	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Vulcan Air	 EGTF	 -	 EDRK	
	 N152JP	 Beech V35 Bonanza	 Beech Continental Club	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N589CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 N672C	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bo-Design nv	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (24)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LGIR	 -	 EGBB	
	 PH-DFA	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EDDG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-LLL	 Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4	 H.Heijst	 EHLE	 -	 EGHJ	
23.	 HB-JSZ	 Falcon 7X	 Dasnair	 LSGG	 -	 EGMH	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
24.	 D-EFZW	 DV.20 Katana	 Diamond Flight	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 G-JODI	 Agusta A.109A	 Eastern Atlantic Helicopters	 EGKA	 -	 EGKA	 (25)
	 N80HF	 PA-31 Navajo	 Intl Air Services	 EGSX	 -	 EGSX	 (25)
	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHSE	 -	 EHGG	
	 N747LD	 Cirrus SR.20	 L.Daverveldt	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (26)
	 N8977Y	 PA-39-160C/R Twin Comanche	 pvt	 EDVK	 -	 EDVK	 (26)
	 N52638	 Cessna T182T	 P.Kalfon	 LFMD	 -	 LFJR	
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 EBAK	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-KBA	 Cessna 172P	 KLM Aeroclub	 EGHR	 -	 EHLE	 (25)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
25.	 D-EXKV	 Extra EA.300L	 K.Velleman	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 F-BVED	 Beech 58	 Ass.Forloc	 LOWW	-	 LFMU	
	 N102BG	 Gulfstream G550	 Contrail Aviation	 KPHL	 -	 LETO	 (26)
	 N202PY	 Cessna 172N	 Rijsdijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N6092Z	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Juri nv (to OO-JRI)	 EBUL	 -		
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EHTX	 -		
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (27)
26.	 D-IMPC	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 G-HCGD	 Learjet 45	 TAG Aviation	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
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	 HB-CGS	 Cessna 172RG	 Flying Club Cutlass	 LSZK	 -	 LSZK	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EPWR	
	 OO-STK	 Slingsby T.67M	 M.Henry		  -	 EBSG	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EHTE	 -	 EGLD	 (27)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SP-SST	 PZL Swidnik SW-4	 PZL Swidnik	 EGLF	 -	 EDLP	
27.	 D-EXSS	 Extra EA.200	 pvt		  -		
	 N152JP	 Beech V35 Bonanza	 Beech Continental Club	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 LFAT	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
28.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LSZF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC-LFAV-LFAC			 
	 N152JP	 Beech V35 Bonanza	 Beech Continental Club	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG			
	 PH-LAB	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 NLR	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
29.	 D-EPMM	 PA-24-260B Comanche	 Zoomair Ltd	 ESGP	 -	 LFPL	 (30)
	 N102BG	 Gulfstream G550	 Contrail Aviation	 LFPB	 -	 KPHL	 (30)
	 N152JP	 Beech V35 Bonanza	 Beech Continental Club	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N198JH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aircraft Guaranty Management	 EBLG	 -		
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEGE	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GCF	 Cessna 172S	 Hub’Air	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
30.	 D-EDDS	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Wildeboer Beheer bv	 EHGG	 -	 LFRS	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LIRQ	 -	 EGTF	
	 N129EW	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 E.Walczak	 EBLG	 -	 EBZW	
	 N6094V	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 American King Air Services	 EGPC	 -	 LFKJ	 (12)
	 N6102C	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 American King Air Services	 EGPC	 -	 LFKJ	 (12)
	 N8326Y	 PA-30-160 Twin Comanche	 Transal Aero	 EHMZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OK-TIP	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 pvt	 EBLG	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-DAD	 Cessna T.303	 Cicade	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-BIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-BRT	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 R.Jacobs	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-VHA	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Alpha bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
31.	 D-EPWH	 Cessna 182T	 Flugschule Hangelar	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	 (1)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LIRI	 -	 EDJA	 (2)
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 LFQN	 -		
	 PH-MFX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 LFMV	 -	 LFMD	
							     
First visits						    
01.	 D-ESRA	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 Regio Air				  
02.	 G-MACN	 Cirrus SR.22	 Maclaren Asset Management				  
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft				  
	 OO-RAM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 ASL nv (delivery)				  
06.	 D-GALE	 L-200A Morava	 Ortmann				  
	 OO-GTI	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club				  
	 PH-SEW	 Robinson R.22B	 Wikselaar Satelite Trading				  
09.	 F-GHUZ	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation				  
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	
10.	 OO-KJT	 Robinson R.22B	 Lymar bvba	
12.	 N601PR	 CL.600S Challenger	 Wilmington Trust	
16.	 D-EECK	 OMF-100-160 Symphony	 F.Wenzel	
	 OO-TMU	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 BAFA	
	 SP-SST	 PZL Swidnik SW-4	 PZL Swidnik	
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17.	 N812FS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Flir Systems Aviaton	
19.	 G-BIBW	 Cessna F.172N	 Shields Estates	
	 G-INDI	 Pitts S-2C	 L.Coesens	
	 N6092Z	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Juri nv (delivery, to OO-JRI)	
21.	 N623TC	 Commander 114TC	 J.Weijers	
	 OY-HJB	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Dancopter	
	 OY-HJP	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Dancopter	
23.	 HB-JSZ	 Falcon 7X	 Dasnair	
24.	 G-JODI	 Agusta A.109A	 Eastern Atlantic Helicopters	
	 N80HF	 PA-31 Navajo	 Intl Air Services	
	 N8977Y	 PA-39-160C/R Twin Comanche	 pvt	
	 N52638	 Cessna T182T	 P.Kalfon	
26.	 D-IMPC	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Atlas Air Service	
	 G-HCGD	 Learjet 45	 TAG Aviation	
	 HB-CGS	 Cessna 172RG	 Flying Club Cutlass	
27.	 D-EXSS	 Extra EA.200	 pvt	
30.	 D-EDDS	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Wildeboer Beheer bv	
	 N6094V	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 American King Air Services	
	 N6102C	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 American King Air Services	
	 N8326Y	 PA-30-160 Twin Comanche	 Transal Aero	
	 OK-TIP	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 pvt	
	 PH-BIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	


